

भारतसरकार।GOVERNMENT OF INDIA | वित्तमंत्रालय।MINISTRY OF FINANCE | राजस्वविभाग।DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

सीमाश्ल्कके प्रधान आयुक्तकाकार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS हवाई अड्डा एवं एअर कार्गों कॉम्प्लेक्स AIR PORT & AIR CARGO COMPLEX,

मेन्ज़ीज़ एविएशन बोब्बा कार्गो टर्मिनल I केंपेगौडा अंतर्राष्ट्रीयहवाईअइडा,

Menzies Aviation Bobba Cargo Terminal I, Kempegowda International Airport, देवनहल्ली, बेंगलूर-560 300. Devanahalli, Bangalore - 560 300.

Email ID: commrapace-cusblr@nic.in / cusaccblr.tech@gov.in Phone No.080-22001422/23, Fax No.080-22001448

PUBLIC NOTICE No.36/2021-AP & ACC BLRDated: 17.11.2021 DIN-20211172MP000000CFA2

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 8(a) of the Customs Act, 1962, I, KAJAL SINGH, Principal Commissioner of Customs, Airport and Air Cargo Complex Commissionerate, Devanahalli, Bengaluru, do hereby notify the below mentioned premises as "Customs Area" in respect of M/s. Express Industry Council of India, Bengaluru located at Plot No. C-19, Express Cargo Terminal, Survey No.90,180,181,182,183,197, Arasinagunte Village, Devanahalli, Bengaluru – 560 300, for unloading and loading, handling, storage and transshipment of goods for the purpose of customs clearance.

Description of the premises:

2. In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-section(b) of Section 8 of the Customs Act, 1962, I hereby also specify the limits of the said Customs Area as under:-

North side : Airside

South side: Common Operational Area of M/s. EICI (city side)

East side: FedEx Express Cargo Terminal

West side: DHL Cargo Terminal.

3. This notice will take effect from 17.11.2021.

(काजल सिंह/KAJAL SINGH)

प्रधान आयुक्त / PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

fal 11/11/2021

Copy as per the list attached